
Louisiana State Board of Social Work Examiners 
Meeting Agenda 

Friday, April 3, 2009 
9:00 a.m. 

18550 Highland Road, Suite B 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 

 
• Call to Order (Chairman) 
• Roll Call (Secretary) 
 

1. Agenda 
2. Presentation of Consent Agreement and Order for Donna Hulsey, LCSW 
3. Hearing in the matter of Administrative Complaint #2008-33 against Rachele Cutrer 
4. Public Comments 
5. Minutes of the board meeting held February 27, 2009 
6. Correspondence 

a. LSU School of Social Work – Workshop Approval 
b. LSU School of Social Work – CE Approval Organization 
c. Northoaks Health System – CE Approval Organization 
d. Marilyn Tyler, LCSW-BACS 
e. Darlene Abbott, LCSW-BACS 
f. Colette Melancon, LCSW-BACS 
g. Julie Beard, LCSW 
h. Penny Brooks, LCSW 
i. Laura Hornaday, LCSW 
j. Angela Tyrone, LCSW 
k. Special Agent Roger Jones 
l. Heritage Investigations, Inc. 

7. Executive Session 
a. Update on IPP 
b. Monitoring Reports 
c. New Complaints 

2009-107 
2009-108 
2009-109 
2009-110 
2009-111 
2009-121 
2009-128 
2009-129 
2009-130 

d. Pending Complaints 
2009-122 
2009-123 

e. Applications 
8. Financial 

a. Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Professional Service Contracts 
b. Financial Statement for the month ending January 31, 2009 
c. R.S. 42:1124.2.1 – Financial Disclosure 

9. Board/Staff Issues 
a. Board Orientation Workshop Evaluation Overview – March 7, 2009 
b. Workshops that qualify for BACS 



c. Audit of Continuing Education Pre-approval Organizations 
d. Update of IOC 
e. Barbara Ponson – letter of resignation 
f. 2008 ASWB Examination Pass Rates 

 
10. Consent Agreement and Orders – Practicing Without a Credential 

      a.      Melanie Brown, MSW 
      b.      Patrice Delaney, MSW 


